« lberdrola

Santiago Martinez Garrido
General secretary and secretary of the Board of Directors

Bilbao, 11 June 2025

To the National Securities Market Commission

Other relevant information

Periodic information about the share buy-back programme of “lberdrola, S.A.”

Reference is made to our notices of other relevant information of 25 March and 30 May 2025 (with official
registry numbers 33,645 and 35,075, respectively), relating to the approval and launch of the buy-back programme
of own shares by the Board of Directors of “Iberdrola, S.A.” (the “Company”), respectively, in accordance with the
authorization granted by the shareholders acting at the General Shareholders’ Meeting held on second call on 17
June 2022, under item 19 of the agenda (the “Buy-back Programme”).

Pursuant to article 227 of Act 6/2023, of March 17, of the Securities Markets and Investment Services (Ley
6/2023, de 17 de marzo, de los Mercados de Valores y de los Servicios de Inversién) and related provisions, and
in accordance with articles 2.2 and 2.3 of Commission Delegated Regulation (EU) 2016/1052 of 8 March 2016
supplementing Regulation (EU) No 596/2014 of the European Parliament and of the Council with regard to
regulatory technical standards for the conditions applicable to buy-back programmes and stabilisation measures,
we hereby inform you that between 3 and 10 June 2025, the Company has carried out the following transactions
over its own shares under the Buy-back Programme:

Date Security Transaction Trading venue Number of securities Prisc;em(frgtzer
03/06/2025 IBE.MC Acquisition XMAD 240,860 15.900
05/06/2025 IBE.MC Acquisition XMAD 10,313 15.836
09/06/2025 IBE.MC Acquisition XMAD 13,963 15.917

Detailed information of all the transactions carried out within the referred period is attached as annex.

This information is provided to you for the appropriate purposes.

General secretary and secretary of the Board of Directors

NOTICE: This document is a translation of a duly approved Spanish-language document and is provided for informational purposes only. In the
event of any discrepancy between the text of this translation and the text of the original Spanish-language document which this translation is
intended to reflect, the text of the original Spanish-language document shall prevail.

www.iberdrola.com

] Take care of the environment.
@ Print in black and white, and only if necessary.



https://www.iberdrola.com/home

« lberdrola

ANNEX

Detailed information of all the transactions carried out under the Buy-back Programme
between 3 and 10 June 2025

Date

03/06/2025
03/06/2025
03/06/2025
03/06/2025
03/06/2025
03/06/2025
03/06/2025
03/06/2025
03/06/2025
03/06/2025
03/06/2025
03/06/2025
03/06/2025
03/06/2025
03/06/2025
03/06/2025
03/06/2025
03/06/2025
03/06/2025
03/06/2025
03/06/2025
03/06/2025
03/06/2025
03/06/2025
03/06/2025
03/06/2025
05/06/2025
05/06/2025
05/06/2025
05/06/2025
05/06/2025
05/06/2025
05/06/2025

Security Transaction

IBE.MC
IBE.MC
IBE.MC
IBE.MC
IBE.MC
IBE.MC
IBE.MC
IBE.MC
IBE.MC
IBE.MC
IBE.MC
IBE.MC
IBE.MC
IBE.MC
IBE.MC
IBE.MC
IBE.MC
IBE.MC
IBE.MC
IBE.MC
IBE.MC
IBE.MC
IBE.MC
IBE.MC
IBE.MC
IBE.MC
IBE.MC
IBE.MC
IBE.MC
IBE.MC
IBE.MC
IBE.MC
IBE.MC

Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition

Trading venue

XMAD
XMAD
XMAD
XMAD
XMAD
XMAD
XMAD
XMAD
XMAD
XMAD
XMAD
XMAD
XMAD
XMAD
XMAD
XMAD
XMAD
XMAD
XMAD
XMAD
XMAD
XMAD
XMAD
XMAD
XMAD
XMAD
XMAD
XMAD
XMAD
XMAD
XMAD
XMAD
XMAD

Number of securities

655
635
30,583
35,918
11,882
11,738
14,322
9,653
14,325
4,715
9,987
13,976
9,885
24,886
6,998
7,396
4,298
4,090
3,501
1,729
3,967
2,881
1,423
8,459
1,873
1,085
521
558
2,000
2,350
3,099
1,252
533

Price (€)
per
security
15.855

15.860
15.865
15.870
15.875
15.880
15.885
15.890
15.895
15.900
15.905
15.910
15.915
15.920
15.925
15.930
15.935
15.940
15.945
15.950
15.955
15.960
15.965
15.970
15.975
15.980
15.815
15.820
15.830
15.835
15.840
15.845
15.850

Broker

Caixabank, S.A.
Caixabank, S.A.
Caixabank, S.A.
Caixabank, S.A.
Caixabank, S.A.
Caixabank, S.A.
Caixabank, S.A.
Caixabank, S.A.
Caixabank, S.A.
Caixabank, S.A.
Caixabank, S.A.
Caixabank, S.A.
Caixabank, S.A.
Caixabank, S.A.
Caixabank, S.A.
Caixabank, S.A.
Caixabank, S.A.
Caixabank, S.A.
Caixabank, S.A.
Caixabank, S.A.
Caixabank, S.A.
Caixabank, S.A.
Caixabank, S.A.
Caixabank, S.A.
Caixabank, S.A.
Caixabank, S.A.
Caixabank, S.A.
Caixabank, S.A.
Caixabank, S.A.
Caixabank, S.A.
Caixabank, S.A.
Caixabank, S.A.
Caixabank, S.A.

NOTICE: This document is a translation of a duly approved Spanish-language document and is provided for informational purposes only. In the
event of any discrepancy between the text of this translation and the text of the original Spanish-language document which this translation is
intended to reflect, the text of the original Spanish-language document shall prevail.
www.iberdrola.com

& ()

Take care of the environment.
Print in black and white, and only if necessary.


https://www.iberdrola.com/home

(4 berdrola

09/06/2025 IBE.MC  Acquisition XMAD 4,279 15.930 Bankinter Securities S.V., S.A.
09/06/2025 IBE.MC  Acquisition XMAD 1,721 15.925 Bankinter Securities S.V., S.A.
09/06/2025 IBE.MC  Acquisition XMAD 1,949 15.910 Bankinter Securities S.V., S.A.
09/06/2025 IBE.MC  Acquisition XMAD 2,793 15.900 Bankinter Securities S.V., S.A.
09/06/2025 IBE.MC  Acquisition XMAD 905 15.905  Bankinter Securities S.V., S.A.
09/06/2025 IBE.MC  Acquisition XMAD 828 15.915 Bankinter Securities S.V., S.A.
09/06/2025 IBE.MC  Acquisition XMAD 1,488 15.920 Bankinter Securities S.V., S.A.

NOTICE: This document is a translation of a duly approved Spanish-language document and is provided for informational purposes only. In the
event of any discrepancy between the text of this translation and the text of the original Spanish-language document which this translation is
intended to reflect, the text of the original Spanish-language document shall prevail.

www.iberdrola.com

] Take care of the environment.
@J Print in black and white, and only if necessary.



https://www.iberdrola.com/home

«

IMPORTANT INFORMATION

This communication does not constitute an offer to purchase, sell or exchange or the solicitation of an offer to
purchase, sell or exchange any securities. The shares of “Iberdrola, S.A.” may not be offered or sold in the United
States of America except pursuant to an effective registration statement under the Securities Act of 1934, as
amended (the “Securities Act”) or pursuant to an available exemption from the registration requirements of the
Securities Act.

NOTICE: This document is a translation of a duly approved Spanish-language document and is provided for informational purposes only. In the
event of any discrepancy between the text of this translation and the text of the original Spanish-language document which this translation is
intended to reflect, the text of the original Spanish-language document shall prevail.

www.iberdrola.com

] Take care of the environment.
@J Print in black and white, and only if necessary.



https://www.iberdrola.com/home



