

Santiago Martínez Garrido

General secretary and secretary of the Board of Directors

Bilbao, 11 June 2025

To the National Securities Market Commission

Other relevant information

Periodic information about the share buy-back programme of "Iberdrola, S.A."

Reference is made to our notices of other relevant information of 25 March and 30 May 2025 (with official registry numbers 33,645 and 35,075, respectively), relating to the approval and launch of the buy-back programme of own shares by the Board of Directors of "Iberdrola, S.A." (the "Company"), respectively, in accordance with the authorization granted by the shareholders acting at the General Shareholders' Meeting held on second call on 17 June 2022, under item 19 of the agenda (the "Buy-back Programme").

Pursuant to article 227 of Act 6/2023, of March 17, of the Securities Markets and Investment Services (Ley 6/2023, de 17 de marzo, de los Mercados de Valores y de los Servicios de Inversión) and related provisions, and in accordance with articles 2.2 and 2.3 of Commission Delegated Regulation (EU) 2016/1052 of 8 March 2016 supplementing Regulation (EU) No 596/2014 of the European Parliament and of the Council with regard to regulatory technical standards for the conditions applicable to buy-back programmes and stabilisation measures, we hereby inform you that between 3 and 10 June 2025, the Company has carried out the following transactions over its own shares under the Buy-back Programme:

Date	Security	Transaction	Trading venue	Number of securities	Price (€) per security
03/06/2025	IBE.MC	Acquisition	XMAD	240,860	15.900
05/06/2025	IBE.MC	Acquisition	XMAD	10,313	15.836
09/06/2025	IBE.MC	Acquisition	XMAD	13,963	15.917

Detailed information of all the transactions carried out within the referred period is attached as annex.

This information is provided to you for the appropriate purposes.

General secretary and secretary of the Board of Directors

NOTICE: This document is a translation of a duly approved Spanish-language document and is provided for informational purposes only. In the event of any discrepancy between the text of this translation and the text of the original Spanish-language document which this translation is intended to reflect, the text of the original Spanish-language document shall prevail. www.iberdrola.com





ANNEX

Detailed information of all the transactions carried out under the Buy-back Programme between 3 and 10 June 2025

Date	Security	Transaction	Trading venue	Number of securities	Price (€) per security	Broker
03/06/2025	IBE.MC	Acquisition	XMAD	655	15.855	Caixabank, S.A.
03/06/2025	IBE.MC	Acquisition	XMAD	635	15.860	Caixabank, S.A.
03/06/2025	IBE.MC	Acquisition	XMAD	30,583	15.865	Caixabank, S.A.
03/06/2025	IBE.MC	Acquisition	XMAD	35,918	15.870	Caixabank, S.A.
03/06/2025	IBE.MC	Acquisition	XMAD	11,882	15.875	Caixabank, S.A.
03/06/2025	IBE.MC	Acquisition	XMAD	11,738	15.880	Caixabank, S.A.
03/06/2025	IBE.MC	Acquisition	XMAD	14,322	15.885	Caixabank, S.A.
03/06/2025	IBE.MC	Acquisition	XMAD	9,653	15.890	Caixabank, S.A.
03/06/2025	IBE.MC	Acquisition	XMAD	14,325	15.895	Caixabank, S.A.
03/06/2025	IBE.MC	Acquisition	XMAD	4,715	15.900	Caixabank, S.A.
03/06/2025	IBE.MC	Acquisition	XMAD	9,987	15.905	Caixabank, S.A.
03/06/2025	IBE.MC	Acquisition	XMAD	13,976	15.910	Caixabank, S.A.
03/06/2025	IBE.MC	Acquisition	XMAD	9,885	15.915	Caixabank, S.A.
03/06/2025	IBE.MC	Acquisition	XMAD	24,886	15.920	Caixabank, S.A.
03/06/2025	IBE.MC	Acquisition	XMAD	6,998	15.925	Caixabank, S.A.
03/06/2025	IBE.MC	Acquisition	XMAD	7,396	15.930	Caixabank, S.A.
03/06/2025	IBE.MC	Acquisition	XMAD	4,298	15.935	Caixabank, S.A.
03/06/2025	IBE.MC	Acquisition	XMAD	4,090	15.940	Caixabank, S.A.
03/06/2025	IBE.MC	Acquisition	XMAD	3,501	15.945	Caixabank, S.A.
03/06/2025	IBE.MC	Acquisition	XMAD	1,729	15.950	Caixabank, S.A.
03/06/2025	IBE.MC	Acquisition	XMAD	3,967	15.955	Caixabank, S.A.
03/06/2025	IBE.MC	Acquisition	XMAD	2,881	15.960	Caixabank, S.A.
03/06/2025	IBE.MC	Acquisition	XMAD	1,423	15.965	Caixabank, S.A.
03/06/2025	IBE.MC	Acquisition	XMAD	8,459	15.970	Caixabank, S.A.
03/06/2025	IBE.MC	Acquisition	XMAD	1,873	15.975	Caixabank, S.A.
03/06/2025	IBE.MC	Acquisition	XMAD	1,085	15.980	Caixabank, S.A.
05/06/2025	IBE.MC	Acquisition	XMAD	521	15.815	Caixabank, S.A.
05/06/2025	IBE.MC	Acquisition	XMAD	558	15.820	Caixabank, S.A.
05/06/2025	IBE.MC	Acquisition	XMAD	2,000	15.830	Caixabank, S.A.
05/06/2025	IBE.MC	Acquisition	XMAD	2,350	15.835	Caixabank, S.A.
05/06/2025	IBE.MC	Acquisition	XMAD	3,099	15.840	Caixabank, S.A.
05/06/2025	IBE.MC	Acquisition	XMAD	1,252	15.845	Caixabank, S.A.
05/06/2025	IBE.MC	Acquisition	XMAD	533	15.850	Caixabank, S.A.

NOTICE: This document is a translation of a duly approved Spanish-language document and is provided for informational purposes only. In the event of any discrepancy between the text of this translation and the text of the original Spanish-language document which this translation is intended to reflect, the text of the original Spanish-language document shall prevail.

www.iberdrola.com





09/06/2025	IBE.MC	Acquisition	XMAD	4,279	15.930	Bankinter Securities S.V., S.A.
09/06/2025	IBE.MC	Acquisition	XMAD	1,721	15.925	Bankinter Securities S.V., S.A.
09/06/2025	IBE.MC	Acquisition	XMAD	1,949	15.910	Bankinter Securities S.V., S.A.
09/06/2025	IBE.MC	Acquisition	XMAD	2,793	15.900	Bankinter Securities S.V., S.A.
09/06/2025	IBE.MC	Acquisition	XMAD	905	15.905	Bankinter Securities S.V., S.A.
09/06/2025	IBE.MC	Acquisition	XMAD	828	15.915	Bankinter Securities S.V., S.A.
09/06/2025	IBE.MC	Acquisition	XMAD	1,488	15.920	Bankinter Securities S.V., S.A.

NOTICE: This document is a translation of a duly approved Spanish-language document and is provided for informational purposes only. In the event of any discrepancy between the text of this translation and the text of the original Spanish-language document which this translation is intended to reflect, the text of the original Spanish-language document shall prevail.

www.iberdrola.com





IMPORTANT INFORMATION

This communication does not constitute an offer to purchase, sell or exchange or the solicitation of an offer to purchase, sell or exchange any securities. The shares of "Iberdrola, S.A." may not be offered or sold in the United States of America except pursuant to an effective registration statement under the Securities Act of 1934, as amended (the "Securities Act") or pursuant to an available exemption from the registration requirements of the Securities Act.

NOTICE: This document is a translation of a duly approved Spanish-language document and is provided for informational purposes only. In the event of any discrepancy between the text of this translation and the text of the original Spanish-language document which this translation is intended to reflect, the text of the original Spanish-language document shall prevail. www.iberdrola.com



